CenterPoint Energy Entex Issued: 12/7/18 Issued by: Christe H. Singleton Division VP Regional Operations First Revised Sheet 16 Cancels Original Sheet 16 EFFECTIVE: December 26, 2018

Commercial Service-Street and Outdoor Lighting Rate Schedule L-1

AVAILABILITY

This natural gas rate schedule is available at points of adequate capacity and suitable pressure on existing facilities of **ENTEX** (hereinafter called "Company") in the Louisiana Division.

APPLICATION

Service under this natural gas rate schedule is applicable to any new or existing commercial contract customer (hereinafter called "Consumer" or "Consumers") of Company executing a gas sales contract or an amendment to a gas sales contract for the use of natural gas in continuous street or outdoor lighting in lighting devices approved by Company.

NET MONTHLY RATE

The Net Monthly Rate shall be computed in accordance with the currently effective Commercial Rate Schedule, as adjusted, established by the most recent order of the Louisiana Public Service Commission.

The Mcf to be billed during a billing period shall be calculated using the following procedure: (a) Manufacturer's rated input for each gas light in cubic feet per hour; multiplied by (b) the number of lights in installation; multiplied by (c) 7.3.

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL

The Minimum Monthly Bill shall be computed in accordance with the currently effective Commercial Rate Schedule, as adjusted, established by the most recent order of the Louisiana Public Service Commission.

TAX CUTS AND JOBS ACT

This rate schedule shall be subject to provisions of the Rider TCJA.

PAYMENT

Payment provisions shall be in accordance with the currently effective Commercial Rate Schedule, as adjusted, established by the most recent order of the Louisiana Public Service Commission.

WRITTEN CONTRACT

In order to receive service under this natural gas rate schedule, a Consumer must be a party to a Gas Sales Contract in a form and on terms and conditions acceptable to Company.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Service under this schedule shall be furnished in accordance with the Company's General Rules and Regulations as filed with the Louisiana Public Service Commission.

Ν